Date of Declaration Rate of Dividend Amount (Excluding Dividend distribution tax) 

1. 2nd November, 2019 2% 20,36,249.00 

CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS, if any 

There is no material change in the nature of business during the year. 

RESERVES 

The Company has a closing balance of Rs. 2,09,85,909.75 /- (Rupees Two Crores Nine Lakhs Eighty Five 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine Decimal Seventy Five) as Reserves and Surplus as on 31.03.2019. 

The closing balance of Reserve and Surplus is bifurcated as follows: 

S. No. Particulars Amount 

1. Balance at the beginning of Year 7,80,47,990.07 

2. Current year’s prot 1,76,43,530.40